Express Mail Label No. EL895073095US

Form PTO-1595 03 - 28 - 2 (Rev.6/93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Patent and Trademark Offic
$\frac{\text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla \nabla}{\text{To the Honorable Commission}} 102034$	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stanley L. Kaufman 3-13-02	Name: TSI Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64394
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	City: ZIP: St. Paul, Minnesota 55164
Other: Execution March 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: March 13, 2002
A. Patent Application No. (s) $10_{10}998936$	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attach	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Frederick W. Niebuhr	Inclosed
Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55431	<u>12-0449</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document. 	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Frederick W. Niebuhr	ature March 13, 2002 Date
	ature / Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012714 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: I, Stanley L. Kaufman, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of New Brighton, Minnesota, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Evaporative Electrical Detector" executed by me on 11 March, 2002 and further identified by attorney docket number 23,392-64 (the Application); and

TSI Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 500 Cardigan Road, P.O. Box 64394, St. Paul, MN 55164, is desirous of acquiring the Application and the invention disclosed therein (Invention), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Stanley L. Kaufman, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said TSI Incorporated, my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application and any continuations or foreign counterparts thereof, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention.

I covenant that I have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will I do so in the future, and further covenant that I or my executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by TSI Incorporated., will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of TSI Incorporated, in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with TSI Incorporated, or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention, said Application, or any patents granted on said Invention.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said Application or any such continuations or counterparts thereof, or otherwise granted on the said Invention.

Signed at <u>How Shove view</u> MN, this <u>114</u> ay of <u>Maech</u> 2002. (City, State)

tanlay L Kanfuran

In the presence of:

itness as to Stanley L. Kaufman) 7502211

Harriet L. Pirino (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 012714 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 03/13/2002